Bulletin



© Hella KGaA Hueck & Co., Lippstadt 30 October 2006 1-1

Opel Corsa-C All models from model year 2000

Failure of the washer system for the windscreen and rear window

If there are complaints with these vehicles that the washer system for the windscreen and rear window does not work, one possible cause is a defective body control module. To diagnose the fault, suitable diagnosis equipment should be used to take a readout of the fault memory, and the operation of the screen washer system should be checked by testing the components. To eliminate the fault, the body control module must be replaced. This is located in the fuse and relay box in the engine bay.



